

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW- 2021- 402	B.5 I	Billboards	1.00 pc	8,428.79	8,428.79
		Removal of Walls and portion of roofing	1.00 l.s	18,677.61	18,677.61
	800(2)	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00 l.s	2,536.98	2,536.98
	803(1)a	Lay/ Stake out and Excavation	3.03 cu.m	1,632.56	4,946.66
	1704(1)	Embankment from Borrow	39.00 cu.m	1,284.08	50,079.12
	414(1)	Forms & Falseworks	380.00 bd.ft	96.73	36,757.40
	902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	1428.84 kgs	69.60	99,447.26
	900	Structural Concrete	9.69 cu.m	6,591.13	63,868.05
	1047(1)a1& 1014(1)b1	Roof Framing & Pre Painted Metal Sheets & Roof Accessories	42.00 sq.m	1,801.28	75,653.76
	1046(1)a1	100mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel) with Plastering	168.68 sq.m	1,027.90	173,386.17
	1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s	72,823.76	72,823.76
	1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	99.90 sq.m	738.76	73,802.12
	1018(1)	Glazed & Unglazed Tiles	91.50 sq.m	1,397.58	127,878.57
	1032(1)a& 1032(1)b	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete & Wood)	527.84 sq.m	263.79	139,238.91
	1010(4)	Doors & Windows	1.00 l.s	103,395.18	103,395.18
	1002	Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s	46,251.65	46,251.65
	1001(11)	Septic Vault (Concrete/ CHB)	1.00 l.s	30,831.26	30,831.26
	TOTAL			Php 1,128,003.25	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **REGINO C. EVANGELISTA**, the Proprietor, for the **DK CONSTRUCTION**.

ROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


REGINO C. EVANGELISTA
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability